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DATE DU NOM DE PRENOM NOM DE PRENOM

MARIAGE FAMILLE EPOUSE FAMILLE

4/8/1792 ALBERT Marie Joseph TRUDO Jean Lambert

31/5/1741 BARCHY Jean François JONIAU Marie Thérèse

26/11/1766 BARCHY Marie Catherine CROTTEUX Jean Henri

13/2/1774 BARCHY Marie Catherine TONON Jean François

12/2/1793 BARCHY Marie Elisabeth DELENS Louis

8/9/1790 BERGER Anselme FACON Jeanne

13/5/1787 BERTRAND Louis PARFONDRY Marie Joseph

13/3/1796 BERWART Marie Joseph MONIQUET Jean lambert

23/11/1770 BOLLINNE Henri Joseph DOCHEIN Marie Elisabeth

15/8/1796 BOLLINNE Henrique Pulchérie WATHIER Ferdinand

3/7/1763 BRONNE Anne Christine SNYERS Laurent Louis

27/11/1772 CHOISIT Joseph SAUVENIER Anne Marguerite

2/6/1789 CLAREBOTS Marie Joseph FOURNEE Jean Hubert

26/11/1766 CROTTEUX Jean Henri BARCHY Marie Catherine

23/11/1769 DASSY Antoine GUINI Marie Catherine

14/10/1790 DEBATIS Marie Elisabeth FOURNEE Pierre Georges

13/11/1766 DEKEMEXHE Ida JEHOULET Jean Marc

7/2/1768 DEKEMEXHE Joseph STASSENNE Elisabeth

3/11/1791 DEKEMEXHE Marie Joseph SAUVENIER Jean Joseph

27/11/1764 DE LAVIGNE Henri DUJARDIN Jeanne

12/2/1793 DELENS Louis BARCHY Marie Elisabeth

21/8/1792 DEMARNEFFES Jean Joseph SNEERS Anne Christine

14/4/1777 DEMARTEAU Jean François PARFONDRY Marie Thérèse

2/2/1778 DEMEURANT Hubert HENROULLE Marie Elisabeth

3/11/1779 DESIRON Anne Catherine STROUVEN François Joseph

14/7/1771 DETHIER Jean Henri PARFONDRY Anne Barbe

23/9/1770 DOCHEIN Marie Elisabeth NOEL André

23/9/1770 DOCHEIN Marie Elisabeth BOLLINNE Hneri Joseph

29/9/1770 DOCKIER Marie Joseph HEYSWICK Pierre Georges

14/9/1790 DOFFOUX Guillaume Louis TILMAN Louise

6/10/1763 DORMAL Jean François NOEL Marie Joseph

15/11/1775 DUCHAINE Henir Joseph WATHIER Anne Marie

2/2/1788 DUJARDIN Antoine JOSEPH Marie Joseph
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2/11/1794 DUJARDIN Jean Joseph MARQUET Marie

17/4/1780 DUJARDIN Jean Joseph MASY Marie Catherine

25/9/1764 DUJARDIN Jeanne DE LAVIGNE Henri

16/11/1784 DUJARDIN Lambert LEJEUNE Anne

15/7/1764 DUPONT Elisabeth GUINY Arnold

7/6/1767 DUPONT Jean Pierre TILMAN Jeanne Catherinne

2/3/1791 DUPONT Marie Catherine PARFONDRY Jean lambert

8/9/1790 FACON Jeanne BERGER Anselme

3/3/1783 FALCON Gilles PIETQUET Marie Thérèse

14/4/1782 FALCON Marie Barbe JEROME Guillaume

24/10/1790 FALCON Marie Jeanne FLAMEND Jean Michel

3/12/1795 FLAMEND Caherine Antoinette WERY Heni Joseph

24/10/1790 FLAMEND Jean Michel FALCON Marie Jeanne

7/11/1786 GAILLARD Heni Paschal TILMAN Marie Elisabeth

25/4/1789 GENOT Marie Constance PONSLET Arnold

8/7/1762 GENOT Martin MONARS Marie Bernardine

24/5/1795 GERMAN Barbe Isabelle Joseph ROBERT Jean Michel

27/11/1779 GOFFART Jean Pierre PINEUR Marie Gertrude

23/11/1789 GUIMI Marie Catherine DASSY Antoine

15/7/1764 GUINY Arnold DUPONT Elisabeth

7/10/1787 HAKIN Jeanne RASSAR Jean Joseph

5/7/1794 HASE Jean Joseph ROBERT Anne Lambertine

2/2/1778 HENROULLE Marie Elisabeth DEMEURANT Hubert

3/11/1794 HEPTYA Marie Marguerite TONANT Jean François

29/9/1770 HEYSWICK Pierre DOCKIER Marie Joseph

13/1/1773 HOVENT Théodore PARFONDRY Marie Elisabeth

13/11/1766 JEHOULET Jean Marc DEKEMEXHE Ida

14/4/1782 JEROME Guillaume FALCON Marie Barbe

31/5/1741 JONIAU Marie Thérèse BARCHY Jean françois

2/2/1788 JOSEPH Marie Joseph DUJARDIN Antoine

2/6/1789 JOURNEE Jean Hubert CLAREBOTS Marie Joseph

4/10/1790 JOURNEE Pierre Joseph DEBATIS Marie Elisabeth

27/8/1763 JOURNEE Pierre Joseph SCHALAIS Anne Fernande

24/4/1786 LAROCQZ Marguerite TOUSSAINT Conrard

22/2/1778 LECLERCQZ Henri LINSMYAU Marie

16/11/1784 LEJEUNE Anne DUJARDIN Lambert
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6/10/1783 LEJEUNE Catherine ROCOU Lambert

22/2/1778 LINSMYAU Marie LECLERCQZ Henri

30/4/1787 MABILLE Anne Rose ROSOUX Mathieu Joseph

2/11/1794 MARQUET Marie DUJARDIN Jean Joseph

17/4/1780 MASY Marie Catherine DUJARDIN Jean Joseph

28/11/1770 MATTAIRE Arnold VANHESWICK Cornélie

22/1/1788 MAURICE Françoise PENNEE Lambert

8/7/1762 MONARS Marie Bernardine GENOT Martin

13/3/1796 MONIQUET Jean Lambert BERWART Marie Joseph

11/1/1789 MONIQUET Marie Joseph PICKART Michel

6/10/1763 NOEL Marie Joseph DORMAL Jean François

23/11/1770 NOEL André DOCHEIN Marie Elisabeth

14/7/1777 PARFONDRY Anne Barbe DETHIER Jean Henri

13/1/1773 PARFONDRY Marie Elisabeth HOVENT Théodore

13/5/1787 PARFONDRY Marie Joseph BERTRAND Louis

14/4/1777 PARFONDRY Marie Thérèse DEMARTEAU Jean François

2/3/1791 PARFONRY Jean Lambert DUPONT Marie Catherine

22/1/1788 PENNEE Lambert MAURICE Françoise

11/1/1789 PICKART Michel MONIQUET Marie Joseph

3/3/1783 PIETQUET Marie Thérèse FALCON Gilles

27/11/1779 PINEUR Marie Gertrude GOFFART Jean Pierre

25/4/1789 PONSLET Arnold GENET Marie Constance

7/10/1787 RASSAR Jean Joseph HAKIN Jeanne

5/2/1793 RENAUD Pierre Alexandre ROBERT Anne Joseph

5/2/1793 ROBERT Anne joseph RENAUD Pierre  Alexandre

5/7/1794 ROBERT Anne Catherine HASE Jean Joseph

24/5/1795 ROBERT Jean Michel GERMAU Barbe Isabelle

6/10/1783 ROCOU Lambert LEJEUNE Marie Catherine

26/1/1774 ROMAIN Marie Thérèse TIDRICK Joseph

3/4/1787 ROSOUX Mathie Joseph MABILE Anne Rose

3/11/1791 SAUVENIER Jean Joseph DEKEMEXHE Marie Joseph

27/9/1772 SAUVENIER Marie Marguerite CHOISIT Joseph

13/10/1782 SCALAIS Jean Lambert USOMAS Marie Agnès

27/8/1763 SCHALAIS Anne Ferdinande FOURNEE Pierre Joseph

21/8/1792 SNEERS Anne Christine DEMARNEFFES Jean Joseph

3/7/1768 SNYERS Laurent Louis BRONNE Anne Christine
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7/2/1768 STASENNE Elisabeth DEKEMEXHE Joseph

3/11/1779 STROUVEN Francois joseph DESIRON Anne Catherine

13/10/1782 USOMAS Marie Agnès SCALAIS Jean Lambert

26/1/1774 TIDRICK Joseph ROMAIN Marie Thérèse

14/9/1790 TILMAN Louis DOFFOUS Guillaume Louis

7/6/1767 TILMAN Jeanne Françoise DUPONT Jean Pierre

7/11/1786 TILMAN Marie Elisabeth GAILLARD Henri Paschal

25/4/1785 TILMAN Marie Joseph WAUTHIER Jean François

3/11/1794 TONNANT Jean françois HEPTIA Marie Marguerite

13/2/1774 TONON Jean François BARCHY Marie Catherine

24/4/1786 TOUSSAINT Conrard LAROCQZ Marguerite

4/8/1792 TRUDO Jean Lambert ALBERT Marie Joseph

28/11/1770 VANHESWICK Cornélie MATTAIRE Arnold

15/11/1775 WATHIER Anne Marie DUCHAINE Henri Joseph

15/8/1796 WATHIER Ferdinand BOLLINNE Henrique Pulcherie

25/4/1785 WAUTHIER Jean François TILMAN Marie Joseph

3/12/1795 WERY Henri Joseph FLAMEND Catherine Antoinette


